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Warren County
Water District

Providing high quality

water and wastewater

services to families and

businesses throughout

Warren County.

June 2, 2017

Ms. Renee Smith

Filings Branch
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re; PSC Case No. 2016-00035

Warren County Water District

Dear Ms. Smith:

RECEIVED

JUN 5 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Thank you for your inquiry regarding the referenced project. This is to
certify that work on this project was completed as of May 10, 2017 and is in
service. The project was constructed in accordance with the plans and
specifications. The total cost of the project is detailed as follows:

Project Construction
Engineering
Easement Acquisition
Legal
Administrative Costs

Construction Supervision &
Inspection

Total Project Cost

$1,438,501.44
117,920.72

24,198.11
9,729.15
2,099.47

101,082.19

$1,693,531.08

We are also enclosing as-built drawings of the project for your records. If you
need any additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Ryan J. Leis^, P.E.
Manager of Engineering & Construction

Enclosures
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