

June 2, 2017

## RECEIVED

JUN 5 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Renee Smith
Filings Branch
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: PSC Case No. 2016-00035 Warren County Water District

Dear Ms. Smith:

Thank you for your inquiry regarding the referenced project. This is to certify that work on this project was completed as of May 10, 2017 and is in service. The project was constructed in accordance with the plans and specifications. The total cost of the project is detailed as follows:

Project Construction	\$1,438,501.44
Engineering	117,920.72
Easement Acquisition	24,198.11
Legal	9,729.15
Administrative Costs	2,099.47
Construction Supervision &	
Inspection	101,082.19
Total Project Cost	\$1,693,531.08

We are also enclosing as-built drawings of the project for your records. If you need any additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Ryan J. Leisey, P.E.

Manager of Engineering & Construction

**Enclosures** 

Providing high quality water and wastewater services to families and businesses throughout Warren County.



## 2016-00035 CONTAINS

## PLANS and DRAWINGS

On CD

RECEIVED ON: June 5<sup>th</sup>, 2017